

RailTel Corporation of India Ltd
(A Government of India Enterprise)

Plot No 143, Sector 44,
Institutional Area,
Opposite to Gold Souk,
Gurgaon, Haryana 122003
Work: 01244236083
Fax: 01244236084,

Website: www.railtelindia.com

Ref: RailTel/Tender/OT/CO/2016-17/Cabin Cons/381 dt 30.03.2017 due on 31.05.17


Corrigendum

Subject: Amendment in the tender condition floated for Providing Cabins & Interior works at 3rd, 4th & 5th Floors at Railtel Corporation of India Ltd Corporate Office, Gurgaon

In reference to the above referred, the following amendment are issued in the Tender document.

The bids may be submitted in consideration of these amendments.
All other terms & conditions will remain same.

The due date of the tender is being extended from 31.05.2017 to 09.06.2017.



Chapter-3 - Detailed Specification for Cabin Works, Interior works and Finishing works may be read as :

S No	Item	Existing Clause	Proposed Clause to be read as
1 a	INTERIORS WOOD WORK & PARTIONING	<p>Full height Partition: Both Side Calcium Silicate / Laminated Hybrid Partition System (With Laminates Band at 750mm upto 1200mm</p> <p>Providing and fixing of 75mm thick opaque partition made out of GI section/ wood frame.</p> <p>The G. I. Framework shall be made out of 48 mm.metal studs (0.5mm thick having equal flanges of 34 mm made out of G.I. steel) the vertically mounted metal studs shall have slots for electrical wiring placed at 610mm. centre to centre in 50mm.floor and ceiling channel (0.5mm thick having equal flanges 32mm made out of G.I. steel) plained softwood measuring 48mm x 48mm shall be mounted on metal studs parallel to floor at 729 mm, one layer each of 12.5 mm gypboard on each side shall be flush mounted using dry wall screws of 25 mm at 300 mm centres on metal studs.</p>	<p>Full height Partition: Both Side Calcium Silicate (fire-proof, moisture proof – Hilux/ Laminated Hybrid Partition System – USG/Boral/Saint Gobin/Lafarge or similar (With Laminates Band at 750mm upto 1200mm)</p> <p>Providing and fixing of 75mm thick opaque partition made out of GI section/ wood frame.</p> <p>The G. I. Framework shall be made out of 48 mm.metal studs (0.5mm thick having equal flanges of 34 mm made out of G.I. steel) the vertically mounted metal studs shall have slots for electrical wiring placed at 610mm. centre to centre in 50mm.floor and ceiling channel (0.5mm thick having equal flanges 32mm made out of G.I. steel) plain calcium silicate / softwood measuring 48mm x 48mm shall be mounted on metal studs parallel to floor at 729 mm, one layer each of 12.5 mm gypboard on each side shall be flush mounted using dry wall screws of 25 mm at 300 mm centres on metal studs with glass paneling , writing boards etc as per existing site conditions</p>
2 b	INTERIOR FIXED & OTHER MODULAR FURNITURE WORK ETC.	<p>Executive Cabin Table in Laminate</p> <p>Providing and placing of 6'x 2'9" table top made of pre-Laminated particle board & fixing bracket. Make- Godrej / Featherlite/ Monarch</p>	<p>Executive Cabin Table in Laminate</p> <p>Providing and placing of 6'x2'9" table top made of pre-Laminated particle board with thickness of 25 mm & fixing bracket. Make- Godrej/Featherlite/ Monarch</p>

c		<p>Executive Cabin Side Table With Built-in Pedestal in Laminate</p> <p>Providing and placing side table with built-in pedestal of 3'6" x 2'6" made of pre-laminated particle board Make- Godrej / Featherlite/ Monarch</p>	<p>Executive Cabin Side Table With Built-in Pedestal in Laminate</p> <p>Providing and placing side table with built-in pedestal of 3'6" x 2'6" made of pre-laminated particle board Make- Godrej / Featherlite/ Monarch as per existing site conditions</p>
2d		<p>Chair - High Back Chair, Chrome Arms, Chrome Base , Torsion Bar , SfSs Lift, Leatherette Tapestry – Hydraulic–Make- Godrej / Featherlite/Monarch</p>	<p>Chair - High Back Chair, Chrome Arms, Chrome Base , Torsion Bar, Auto balance, height adjustable, SfSs Lift, Leatherette Tapestry – Hydraulic–Make- Godrej / Featherlite/Monarch</p>
4a	ELECTRICAL WIRING & FIXTURES - 6 Amp Power Points: 1Sw.2Soc.(UPS)	<p>Providing & laying of 6amp UPS Points using multi-strand cables with 2.5 mm x 2 + 2.5 mm in main lines and 2.5mm x 2 + 1.5mm x1 in loop points. Each point will have one 6A switch with 2nos. 6A socket</p>	<p>Providing & laying of 6amp UPS Points using multi-strand cables with 2.5 mm x 2 + 2.5 mm in main lines and 2.5mm x 2 + 1.5mm x1 in loop points. Each point will have one 6A switch with 2nos. 6A socket – Anchor / Crabtree or similar and the wiring should be ISI marked – Finolex or similar)</p>
4b	6 Amp Power Points: 1Sw. 1Soc. (RAW)	<p>Providing & laying of 6amp RAW Points using multi-strand cables with 2.5 mm x 2 + 1.5 mm in mainlines and 2.5mm x 2 + 1.5mm x1 in loop points. Each point will have one 6A switch with 1nos. 6A socket.</p>	<p>Providing & laying of 6amp RAW Points of Make – Anchor/Roma/Crabtree using multi-strand cables with 2.5 mm x 2 + 1.5 mm in mainlines and 2.5mm x 2 + 1.5mm x1 in loop points. Each point will have one 6A switch with 1nos. 6A socket. (ISI marked)</p>
4c	16 Amp Power Points: 1Sw. 1Soc. (RAW)	<p>Providing & laying of 16amp POWER Points using multistrand cables with 4 mm x 2 + 1.5 mm in mainlines and 2.5mm x 2 + 1.5mm x1 in loop points. Each point will have one 16A switch with 1nos. 16A socket. (RAW)</p>	<p>Providing & laying of 16amp POWER Points of Make – Anchor/Roma/Crabtree using multistrand cables with 4 mm x 2 + 1.5 mm in mainlines and 2.5mm x 2 + 1.5mm x1 in loop points. Each point will have one 16A switch with 1nos. 16A socket.</p>

5a	AIRCONDITIONING WORKS	Refurbishing of Air Conditioner works (Return Duct Grills & other related Works)	Refurbishing of Air Conditioner works (Return Duct Grills & other related Works) based on site conditions and requirements
6a	FIRE-FIGHTING WORKS	Fire fighting system & Fire Alarm System (Removal & Fixing of Existing)	Fire fighting system & Fire Alarm System (Removal & Fixing of Existing) as per site conditions and requirements
7a	MISCELLANEOUS	Providing & laying 1200X1200x3 mm Carpet tiles on entire floor if required – Lumpsum	Providing & laying 500 x500x6mm Carpet tiles on entire floor if required Unit - Sqft Qty – 200
7b	MISCELLANEOUS	Providing & fixing Roller Window blinds (Vista) in each cabin – Nos – 7	Providing & fixing opaque Roller Window blinds with light dimming options - Vista or similar wherever required Unit - Sqft Qty – 200

The due date of the tender is being extended from 31.05.2017 to 09.06.2017.